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Ms. Jane Farks

Campaign Finanoce Analyst
Reparts Analyst Division
Federal Election Sommizgion
P22 E. Streer, MY,
Washington, 0.2, 204683

[dentification Mumber: C00039040

Refarence: MMid-fear (1/1/01 S720¢/01), Year End ¢771701-1 231013,
Apnl Guarbedy HrU02-305102% and July Suarterly (0 000-60000)
Reports

Cezar Ms. Parks,

e have been advized by cur FEC approved saftware pravider, Gnaszcs Software, Inc.
that they believe the following response to your comments on our 2lectmnic filings are approprate.

In euppart of your request that the Reponts disclose agpgreqate year-to-date total for

contributions received from individuals yau reference 11 CFR 104 30a)d). L= pemnitted

By 11 CFR 104 23(ad4), the Reports as filed indicate the final vearto-date contribution received
from each contbutar eser the reporting threshold during the reparting peied. 11 CFR 104.3(a) (4}
pemits, but does not require progressive payrall deduction figures:

"4 temization of receipts for all political committees including authorized and unauthonzed
committees. The identification (as defined at Sec. 100.12 of this chapten of each contributor and
the aggregate vearto-date {or agqregate election-cycle-to-date, in the cage of an authonzed
commitbee) botal for such contributar in each of the following cabtegornes shall be reported.

(iy Each person, other than any palitical commites, wwhae makes a contribution to the reparting
palitical committes during the repening period, whose contribution or centributions aggrepate

in excese of $200 per calendar year for per election cycle inthe caze of an autharized cammittes),
together with the date of reseipt and amount of any such cormributions, except that the reporting
political committee may elect b2 eport such imformation for contrbutors of lesser amounk(s) on

a separate schedule;”

In sddition, vour request that the Reparte disclose the frequency and amourt of each deductian you
reference 11 CFRE 104.8(h0. As pemitted by 11 CFR 104.8(b), the Reports as filed separately itemize
edch additienal contributicn regeived from each centrbutor over the reperting threshald during the
reporting percd. 11 CFRE 104.E[b] permite, but daes not require:

"In ligy of separte temization, such committee may report: the aggregate amount of contributions
received from the contribatar through the payrall deduction plan during the reporting petiod; the
idertification of the individual;, and a statement of the amaunt deducted per pay pencd.”

The Commitbes has not elected e use the altemate means of reporing because of programming
issUes and the fact that deductions may vary hetween paymall periods. Accordingly, we beligve the
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Feports filed comply with the reporting reguirements.

e azsume, given the large number af flings done with Gnogsas Saftware (Keep In Touch], that yau will
want to communicate inwrting to both us and them your official position as reprogramming may b2 requirad.

W hope this infammation clarifies the matters refarred to in your letter. Pleaze dio not hesitate to contact
Ghoesns Sofbware and me i you wauld like to discuss this matter further.

Sincerealy,

Deborah K. Jones
sovernmeant Relations Administrator
Treasurer Whirlpool Comorgtion Political Action Committee

oo CAtEn: Karen
Gnoesos Software, [no.
U720 | Srreet, MWW, Suite 510

UWashington, DS 20006
MNPRane: Z0Z24E3-1200, ex. 9




